

MACC - 74/2021

Order No.15

20.09.23

Today is fixed for SR & AD.

Separate haziras are filed by both sides.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioners is present & files postal track report showing notice upon O.P. Reliance Gen. Ins. Comp. as delivered.

The same is accepted & kept with the record.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **30.11.23** for WS.

D & C by me.

sd/-

ADJ

sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly