

MACC-74/2021

Order No.28

13.02.2026

Today is fixed for P.H.

O.P./Ins. Co. files lawyer's hazirah.

Claimant files a petition praying taken off the case from P.H. board on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition. Heard.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

The case is taken off from P.H. board.

Petitioner/Claimant no.2 files a petition u/o 32 rule 15 r/w section 151 of the C.P.C. alongwith photocopy of medical papers praying for passing an order to allow the addition. Copy served.

Heard submissions.

To 09-03-2026 for hearing of the petition.

D & C by me.

Sd/ -

ADJ

(WB00877)

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.

(WBJO Code WB00877)